
Süddeutsche Meisterschaft 2003.xls Gesamtwertung

Zeit Fehler Punkte Zeit Fehler Punkte Zeit Fehler Punkte

1. Groth, Siegfried Württemberg Simca R3 (BJ78) 75,44 0,0 75,44 72,80 0,0 72,80 74,42 0,0 74,42 147,22
2. Winhold, Helmut Nordbayern Hyundai Getz (BJ03) 80,27 0,0 80,27 76,14 0,0 76,14 84,94 0,0 84,94 161,08
3. Oswald, Klaus Württemberg VW Golf GTI I (BJ83) 71,59 0,0 71,59 69,83 0,0 69,83 75,65 1,0 95,65 165,48
4. Würth, Manfred Württemberg BMW 325 i (BJ87) 86,55 1,0 106,55 83,67 0,0 83,67 81,92 0,0 81,92 165,59
5. Oswald, Rolf Württemberg VW Golf GTI I (BJ83) 72,22 1,0 92,22 70,09 0,5 80,09 71,20 1,0 91,20 171,29
6. Jentsch, Andreas Hessen VW Lupo (BJ98) 87,17 0,0 87,17 88,50 1,0 108,50 87,42 0,0 87,42 174,59
7. Ketterl, Wolfgang Südbayern VW Golf II GTD (BJ91) 93,08 0,0 93,08 86,76 3,0 146,76 86,21 0,0 86,21 179,29
8. Sahr, Hans-Peter Nordbaden VW Lupo GTI (BJ00) 83,61 0,0 83,61 81,72 0,0 81,72 89,38 0,5 99,38 181,10
9. Czok, Matthias Hessen VW Golf GTI (BJ87) 73,37 2,5 123,37 77,15 0,5 87,15 74,57 1,0 94,57 181,72
10. Uhlhorn, Thomas Nordbaden Hyundai Accent (BJ96) 83,64 0,0 83,64 80,17 1,0 100,17 81,00 1,0 101,00 184,64
11. Karls, Jutta Württemberg VW Golf GTI I (BJ83) 97,15 1,0 117,15 93,03 0,0 93,03 94,33 0,0 94,33 187,36
12. Büttner, Andreas Nordbayern Opel Omega Caravan (BJ89) 79,56 2,0 119,56 82,18 3,0 142,18 80,69 0,0 80,69 200,25
13. Czok, Günter Hessen Subaru Legacy Kombi (BJ00) 90,03 1,0 110,03 91,50 0,0 91,50 89,04 1,0 109,04 200,54
14. Dieter, Klaus Südbayern VW Polo III (BJ??) 78,64 1,0 98,64 83,69 1,0 103,69 83,61 1,0 103,61 202,25
15. Grebner, Harald Nordbayern Ford Escort (BJ95) 90,73 0,0 90,73 85,33 0,0 85,33 97,50 1,0 117,50 202,83
16. Pfeifer, Thomas Nordbaden VW Golf II GTI (BJ91) 85,87 1,0 105,87 82,62 1,0 102,62 82,03 1,0 102,03 204,65
17. Kessler, Ralf Württemberg Honda Civic Aerodeck (BJ99) 97,83 0,0 97,83 87,68 0,0 87,68 87,63 1,5 117,63 205,31
18. Metz, Werner Nordbayern VW Polo Coupe (BJ93) 106,29 0,0 106,29 103,05 0,0 103,05 107,16 0,0 107,16 210,21
19. Löffler, Michael Nordbayern Ford Escort (BJ93) 107,32 0,0 107,32 99,36 0,0 99,36 110,94 0,0 110,94 210,30
20. Löbach, Peter Hessen VW Polo Coupe GT (BJ84) 73,26 6,0 193,26 77,78 3,0 137,78 73,01 0,0 73,01 210,79
21. Fischer, Christian Hessen Trabant P601 (BJ75) 106,82 1,0 126,82 113,89 0,0 113,89 97,05 0,0 97,05 210,94
22. Dohse, Stefanie Hessen VW Golf IV GTI (BJ99) 94,58 0,0 94,58 92,32 3,0 152,32 96,54 1,0 116,54 211,12
23. Jentsch, Sabine Hessen VW Polo (BJ95) 112,23 0,0 112,23 101,03 0,0 101,03 98,15 1,0 118,15 219,18
24. Singler, Edi Südbaden Honda Civic (BJ87) 81,93 3,0 141,93 82,04 1,0 102,04 79,66 2,0 119,66 221,70
25. Schneider, Dieter Südbaden Toyota Starlet (BJ90) 103,66 1,0 123,66 102,04 1,0 122,04 100,80 0,0 100,80 222,84
26. Czok, Andreas Hessen VW Golf GTI (BJ87) 80,78 2,0 120,78 84,00 1,0 104,00 89,41 1,5 119,41 223,41
27. Metz, Sigrid Nordbayern VW Polo Coupe (BJ93) 113,35 0,0 113,35 103,45 0,0 103,45 101,80 1,0 121,80 225,25
28. Joszko, Rudolf Württemberg Opel Astra F Stufen (BJ97) 102,33 2,0 142,33 104,96 1,0 124,96 100,64 0,0 100,64 225,60
29. Ziegler, Heidi Nordbayern Hyundai Getz (BJ03) 105,46 0,0 105,46 98,78 1,0 118,78 105,22 1,0 125,22 230,68
30. Lehr, Ingo Württemberg VW Jetta I (BJ83) 109,60 7,0 249,60 106,22 1,0 126,22 108,51 0,0 108,51 234,73
31. Grambitter, Thomas Nordbaden VW Golf II GTI (BJ91) 78,36 3,0 138,36 80,00 3,0 140,00 81,34 1,0 101,34 239,70
32. Schmidt, Günther Württemberg Audi A3 (BJ98) 78,42 2,0 118,42 81,07 1,0 101,07 81,21 3,0 141,21 242,28
33. Drewes, Heidi Württemberg BMW 328 (BJ95) 91,86 3,0 151,86 94,68 0,0 94,68 98,45 2,5 148,45 243,13

1. Lauf 2. Lauf 3. Lauf
GesamtFahrzeugGauNamePlatz



Süddeutsche Meisterschaft 2003.xls Gesamtwertung

Zeit Fehler Punkte Zeit Fehler Punkte Zeit Fehler Punkte
1. Lauf 2. Lauf 3. Lauf

GesamtFahrzeugGauNamePlatz

34. Schmitt, Ines Südbayern Opel Kadett C (BJ77) 112,12 1,0 132,12 109,00 1,0 129,00 105,49 0,5 115,49 244,49
35. Rath, Joachim Württemberg VW Golf IV (BJ99) 96,08 1,0 116,08 93,39 1,0 113,39 91,58 2,0 131,58 244,97
36. Neubauer, Uschi Württemberg Opel Corsa III (BJ00) 106,00 3,0 166,00 103,97 1,0 123,97 102,85 1,0 122,85 246,82
37. Schulz, Dirk Nordbayern BMW 320 Cabrio (BJ00) 110,45 4,5 200,45 110,10 0,0 110,10 107,72 2,0 147,72 257,82
38. Muth, Heinrich Nordbayern VW Golf IV (BJ03) 99,58 2,0 139,58 89,72 3,0 149,72 91,54 2,0 131,54 271,12
39. Metz, Timo Nordbayern VW Polo Coupe (BJ93) 114,42 1,0 134,42 92,10 4,0 172,10 109,56 2,0 149,56 283,98
40. Puscher, Jörn Württemberg VW Golf IV Variant (BJ01) 102,69 4,0 182,69 115,91 1,0 135,91 108,74 2,0 148,74 284,65
41. Grütter, Manfred Südbaden Opel Vectra (BJ95) 108,03 3,0 168,03 98,23 4,0 178,23 102,06 1,0 122,06 290,09
42. Riemey, Gernot Nordbayern VW Lupo (BJ99) 80,17 5,0 180,17 81,44 4,0 161,44 90,33 2,0 130,33 291,77
43. Bergtold, Gaby Württemberg Citroen AX (BJ92) 135,42 1,0 155,42 120,39 1,0 140,39 132,59 1,0 152,59 292,98
44. Günther-Sahr, Kornelia Nordbaden VW Lupo GTI (BJ00) 107,81 0,0 107,81 99,42 0,0 99,42 104,13 4,5 194,13 293,55
45. Kessler, Paul Württemberg Honda Civic Aerodeck (BJ98) 99,90 4,0 179,90 103,79 4,0 183,79 104,76 2,0 144,76 324,66
46. Marienfeld, Doreen Nordbaden Hyundai Accent (BJ96) 142,86 5,0 242,86 147,04 1,0 167,04 139,52 1,0 159,52 326,56
47. Hergenröther, Kerstin Nordbayern Ford Escort (BJ95) 129,33 2,0 169,33 131,38 2,0 171,38 141,85 2,0 181,85 351,18
48. Schneider, Rüdiger Südbayern Opel Vectra Schräg (BJ90) 116,86 5,0 216,86 132,25 5,0 232,25 119,60 1,0 139,60 356,46
49. Gresser, Klaus Südbayern Nissan Micra (BJ01) 149,16 4,0 229,16 150,71 1,0 170,71 159,31 2,0 199,31 370,02
50. Späth, Uta Südbaden Honda Civic (BJ87) 147,27 5,5 257,27 137,60 3,0 197,60 144,15 2,0 184,15 381,75
51. Schmitt, Josef Südbayern Opel Kadett C (BJ77) 116,54 11,0 336,54 126,57 1,0 146,57 118,65 6,0 238,65 385,22
52. Graf, Simone Nordbaden VW Golf II GTI (BJ91) 130,08 4,0 210,08 132,39 3,0 192,39 131,82 4,0 211,82 404,21



Süddeutsche Meisterschaft 2003.xls Herrenwertung

Zeit Fehler Punkte Zeit Fehler Punkte Zeit Fehler Punkte

1. Groth, Siegfried Württemberg Simca R3 (BJ78) 75,44 0,0 75,44 72,80 0,0 72,80 74,42 0,0 74,42 147,22
2. Winhold, Helmut Nordbayern Hyundai Getz (BJ03) 80,27 0,0 80,27 76,14 0,0 76,14 84,94 0,0 84,94 161,08
3. Oswald, Klaus Württemberg VW Golf GTI I (BJ83) 71,59 0,0 71,59 69,83 0,0 69,83 75,65 1,0 95,65 165,48
4. Würth, Manfred Württemberg BMW 325 i (BJ87) 86,55 1,0 106,55 83,67 0,0 83,67 81,92 0,0 81,92 165,59
5. Oswald, Rolf Württemberg VW Golf GTI I (BJ83) 72,22 1,0 92,22 70,09 0,5 80,09 71,20 1,0 91,20 171,29
6. Jentsch, Andreas Hessen VW Lupo (BJ98) 87,17 0,0 87,17 88,50 1,0 108,50 87,42 0,0 87,42 174,59
7. Ketterl, Wolfgang Südbayern VW Golf II GTD (BJ91) 93,08 0,0 93,08 86,76 3,0 146,76 86,21 0,0 86,21 179,29
8. Sahr, Hans-Peter Nordbaden VW Lupo GTI (BJ00) 83,61 0,0 83,61 81,72 0,0 81,72 89,38 0,5 99,38 181,10
9. Czok, Matthias Hessen VW Golf GTI (BJ87) 73,37 2,5 123,37 77,15 0,5 87,15 74,57 1,0 94,57 181,72
10. Uhlhorn, Thomas Nordbaden Hyundai Accent (BJ96) 83,64 0,0 83,64 80,17 1,0 100,17 81,00 1,0 101,00 184,64
11. Büttner, Andreas Nordbayern Opel Omega Caravan (BJ89) 79,56 2,0 119,56 82,18 3,0 142,18 80,69 0,0 80,69 200,25
12. Czok, Günter Hessen Subaru Legacy Kombi (BJ00) 90,03 1,0 110,03 91,50 0,0 91,50 89,04 1,0 109,04 200,54
13. Dieter, Klaus Südbayern VW Polo III (BJ??) 78,64 1,0 98,64 83,69 1,0 103,69 83,61 1,0 103,61 202,25
14. Grebner, Harald Nordbayern Ford Escort (BJ95) 90,73 0,0 90,73 85,33 0,0 85,33 97,50 1,0 117,50 202,83
15. Pfeifer, Thomas Nordbaden VW Golf II GTI (BJ91) 85,87 1,0 105,87 82,62 1,0 102,62 82,03 1,0 102,03 204,65
16. Kessler, Ralf Württemberg Honda Civic Aerodeck (BJ99) 97,83 0,0 97,83 87,68 0,0 87,68 87,63 1,5 117,63 205,31
17. Metz, Werner Nordbayern VW Polo Coupe (BJ93) 106,29 0,0 106,29 103,05 0,0 103,05 107,16 0,0 107,16 210,21
18. Löffler, Michael Nordbayern Ford Escort (BJ93) 107,32 0,0 107,32 99,36 0,0 99,36 110,94 0,0 110,94 210,30
19. Löbach, Peter Hessen VW Polo Coupe GT (BJ84) 73,26 6,0 193,26 77,78 3,0 137,78 73,01 0,0 73,01 210,79
20. Fischer, Christian Hessen Trabant P601 (BJ75) 106,82 1,0 126,82 113,89 0,0 113,89 97,05 0,0 97,05 210,94
21. Singler, Edi Südbaden Honda Civic (BJ87) 81,93 3,0 141,93 82,04 1,0 102,04 79,66 2,0 119,66 221,70
22. Schneider, Dieter Südbaden Toyota Starlet (BJ90) 103,66 1,0 123,66 102,04 1,0 122,04 100,80 0,0 100,80 222,84
23. Czok, Andreas Hessen VW Golf GTI (BJ87) 80,78 2,0 120,78 84,00 1,0 104,00 89,41 1,5 119,41 223,41
24. Joszko, Rudolf Württemberg Opel Astra F Stufen (BJ97) 102,33 2,0 142,33 104,96 1,0 124,96 100,64 0,0 100,64 225,60
25. Lehr, Ingo Württemberg VW Jetta I (BJ83) 109,60 7,0 249,60 106,22 1,0 126,22 108,51 0,0 108,51 234,73
26. Grambitter, Thomas Nordbaden VW Golf II GTI (BJ91) 78,36 3,0 138,36 80,00 3,0 140,00 81,34 1,0 101,34 239,70
27. Schmidt, Günther Württemberg Audi A3 (BJ98) 78,42 2,0 118,42 81,07 1,0 101,07 81,21 3,0 141,21 242,28
28. Rath, Joachim Württemberg VW Golf IV (BJ99) 96,08 1,0 116,08 93,39 1,0 113,39 91,58 2,0 131,58 244,97
29. Schulz, Dirk Nordbayern BMW 320 Cabrio (BJ00) 110,45 4,5 200,45 110,10 0,0 110,10 107,72 2,0 147,72 257,82
30. Muth, Heinrich Nordbayern VW Golf IV (BJ03) 99,58 2,0 139,58 89,72 3,0 149,72 91,54 2,0 131,54 271,12
31. Metz, Timo Nordbayern VW Polo Coupe (BJ93) 114,42 1,0 134,42 92,10 4,0 172,10 109,56 2,0 149,56 283,98
32. Puscher, Jörn Württemberg VW Golf IV Variant (BJ01) 102,69 4,0 182,69 115,91 1,0 135,91 108,74 2,0 148,74 284,65
33. Grütter, Manfred Südbaden Opel Vectra (BJ95) 108,03 3,0 168,03 98,23 4,0 178,23 102,06 1,0 122,06 290,09

FahrzeugGauNamePlatz
1. Lauf 2. Lauf 3. Lauf

Gesamt



Süddeutsche Meisterschaft 2003.xls Herrenwertung

Zeit Fehler Punkte Zeit Fehler Punkte Zeit Fehler Punkte
FahrzeugGauNamePlatz

1. Lauf 2. Lauf 3. Lauf
Gesamt

34. Riemey, Gernot Nordbayern VW Lupo (BJ99) 80,17 5,0 180,17 81,44 4,0 161,44 90,33 2,0 130,33 291,77
35. Kessler, Paul Württemberg Honda Civic Aerodeck (BJ98) 99,90 4,0 179,90 103,79 4,0 183,79 104,76 2,0 144,76 324,66
36. Schneider, Rüdiger Südbayern Opel Vectra Schräg (BJ90) 116,86 5,0 216,86 132,25 5,0 232,25 119,60 1,0 139,60 356,46
37. Gresser, Klaus Südbayern Nissan Micra (BJ01) 149,16 4,0 229,16 150,71 1,0 170,71 159,31 2,0 199,31 370,02
38. Schmitt, Josef Südbayern Opel Kadett C (BJ77) 116,54 11,0 336,54 126,57 1,0 146,57 118,65 6,0 238,65 385,22



Süddeutsche Meisterschaft 2003.xls Damenwertung

Zeit Fehler Punkte Zeit Fehler Punkte Zeit Fehler Punkte

1. Karls, Jutta Württemberg VW Golf GTI I (BJ83) 97,15 1,0 117,15 93,03 0,0 93,03 94,33 0,0 94,33 187,36
2. Dohse, Stefanie Hessen VW Golf IV GTI (BJ99) 94,58 0,0 94,58 92,32 3,0 152,32 96,54 1,0 116,54 211,12
3. Jentsch, Sabine Hessen VW Polo (BJ95) 112,23 0,0 112,23 101,03 0,0 101,03 98,15 1,0 118,15 219,18
4. Metz, Sigrid Nordbayern VW Polo Coupe (BJ93) 113,35 0,0 113,35 103,45 0,0 103,45 101,80 1,0 121,80 225,25
5. Ziegler, Heidi Nordbayern Hyundai Getz (BJ03) 105,46 0,0 105,46 98,78 1,0 118,78 105,22 1,0 125,22 230,68
6. Drewes, Heidi Württemberg BMW 328 (BJ95) 91,86 3,0 151,86 94,68 0,0 94,68 98,45 2,5 148,45 243,13
7. Schmitt, Ines Südbayern Opel Kadett C (BJ77) 112,12 1,0 132,12 109,00 1,0 129,00 105,49 0,5 115,49 244,49
8. Neubauer, Uschi Württemberg Opel Corsa III (BJ00) 106,00 3,0 166,00 103,97 1,0 123,97 102,85 1,0 122,85 246,82
9. Bergtold, Gaby Württemberg Citroen AX (BJ92) 135,42 1,0 155,42 120,39 1,0 140,39 132,59 1,0 152,59 292,98
10. Günther-Sahr, Kornelia Nordbaden VW Lupo GTI (BJ00) 107,81 0,0 107,81 99,42 0,0 99,42 104,13 4,5 194,13 293,55
11. Marienfeld, Doreen Nordbaden Hyundai Accent (BJ96) 142,86 5,0 242,86 147,04 1,0 167,04 139,52 1,0 159,52 326,56
12. Hergenröther, Kerstin Nordbayern Ford Escort (BJ95) 129,33 2,0 169,33 131,38 2,0 171,38 141,85 2,0 181,85 351,18
13. Späth, Uta Südbaden Honda Civic (BJ87) 147,27 5,5 257,27 137,60 3,0 197,60 144,15 2,0 184,15 381,75
14. Graf, Simone Nordbaden VW Golf II GTI (BJ91) 130,08 4,0 210,08 132,39 3,0 192,39 131,82 4,0 211,82 404,21

FahrzeugGauNamePlatz
1. Lauf 2. Lauf 3. Lauf

Gesamt



Süddeutsche Meisterschaft 2003.xls Mannschaftswertung

1. Württemberg Groth, Siegfried 147,22
Oswald, Klaus 165,48
Würth, Manfred 165,59 478,29

2. Hessen Jentsch, Andreas 174,59
Czok, Matthias 181,72
Czok, Günter 200,54 556,85

3. Nordbayern Winhold, Helmut 161,08
Büttner, Andreas 200,25
Grebner, Harald 202,83 564,16

4. Nordbaden Sahr, Hans-Peter 181,10
Uhlhorn, Thomas 184,64
Pfeifer, Thomas 204,65 570,39

5. Südbayern Ketterl, Wolfgang 179,29
Dieter, Klaus 202,25
Schmitt, Ines 244,49 626,03

6. Südbaden Singler, Edi 221,70
Schneider, Dieter 222,84
Grütter, Manfred 290,09 734,63

GesamtFahrerGauPlatz Wertung


